
 

 

  

October 2024 SAC Minutes 

Coconut Creek Elementary School 
500 Northwest 45th Avenue, Coconut Creek, Florida 33066 

Mrs. Jocelyn Reid, Principal 

 

 
 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024, at 2:45 pm 
Media Center 

 

School Advisory Council Meeting 
 

I. Call to Order 

a. Mr. Kenney welcomed all members and guests and called the meeting to order at  

2:50 pm 

 

II. School Advisory Council – Composition and Membership 

a. Election of Officers 

i. ESOL Student Parent – Jose Recio 

 

III. Review the September 2024 minutes 

a. A motion was made by Ladonna Weaver to approve the September 2024 minutes and 

seconded by Sabrina Eugene.  

 

IV. Old Business 

a. None 

 

V. New Business 

a. None 

 

VI. School Accountability 

a. School Accountability funds have not been released yet 

 

VII. Principal’s Update (by Mrs. Reid, CCES Principal) 

a. The KG Team went on a field trip to Butterfly World this week. Had a wonderful time 

and several City of Coconut Creek Commissioners were in attendance with our 

students. 

b. Parents, please continue your support working with your students on iReady. 



 

 

c. On October 30th, we will have a Dance Party on Big Red, to celebrate our student's 

success in the classroom. 

 

VIII. School Environmental Safety Incident Reporting (SESIR) 

a. None to report 

 

IX. Title I with Addendum 

a. Teachers, parents, and community members were provided an opportunity for input on 

the Title I Plan (Addendum) 

i. No input was provided by teachers, parents, and community members 

 

X. School Improvement Plan (SIP) 

a. Teachers, parents, and community members were provided an opportunity for input on 

the School Improvement Plan (SIP) 

i. No input was provided by teachers, parents, and community members 

 

XI. Open Discussion 

i. None 

 

XII. School Advisory Forum Presentation 

a. No Presentation 

 

XIII. Adjournment 

a. A motion was made by Gayle Ross to adjourn and seconded by Ladonna Weaver. 

 

Coconut Creek Elementary  

2024 / 2025 SAC Meeting Dates: 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024, at 2:45 pm Wednesday, February 26, 2025, at 6:00 pm 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024, at 5:15 pm Wednesday, March 19, 2025, at 2:45 pm 

Wednesday, December 18, 2024, at 2:45 pm Wednesday, April 23, 2025, at 2:45 pm 

Wednesday, January 22, 2025, at 6:00 pm Wednesday, May 28, 2025, at 2:45 pm 

North Area Advisory Meeting  

2024 / 2025 Meeting Dates: 

Thursday, August 29, 2024, at 6:15 pm Thursday, February 20, 2025, at 6:15 pm 

Thursday, September 19, 2024, at 6:15 pm Thursday, March 20, 2025, at 6:15 pm 

Thursday, October 17, 2024, at 6:15 pm Thursday, April 17, 2025, at 6:15 pm 

Thursday, November 21, 2024, at 6:15 pm Thursday, May 15, 2025, at 6:15 pm 

Thursday, December 19, 2024, at 6:15 pm Thursday, June 5, 2025, at 6:15 pm 

Thursday, January 16, 2025, at 6:15 pm  



 

 

All meetings held at Monarch High School 


